
TOWN OF BURLINGTON Student
Vote

FINAL TALLY SHEET
        April 10, 2021 # Eligible Voters 17,371
           Election Total Votes Cast   2,875

Percent  16.55%

GRAND

TOTAL

TOTAL VOTES CAST 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875

 
TOWN CLERK - 5 YR (1)   

 Blanks 12 15 16 23 23 25 11 125

 Amy E. Warfield * 467 171 364 307 399 357 266 2,331

Joseph J. Welch 102 27 74 50 63 55 47 418

 Write-ins 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

 MODERATOR - 1 YR (1)  
 Blanks 161 77 134 120 168 153 86 899

 William Beyer * 417 137 316 257 313 284 238 1,962

 Write-ins 3 0 4 3 4 0 0 14

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

SELECTMEN - 3 YR (2)  
 Blanks 188 70 170 122 168 133 105 956

 Joseph Morandi* 334 120 237 210 267 239 175 1,582

 Michael Runyan* 332 120 254 196 270 274 204 1,650

 Shari Ellis 301 116 240 227 257 217 164 1,522

 Write-ins 7 2 7 5 8 11 0 40

TOTAL 1,162 428 908 760 970 874 648 5,750 0

ASSESSOR - 3 YR (1)  
 Blanks 159 78 138 119 162 153 82 891

 Paul Sheehan* 420 136 316 260 323 284 242 1,981

 Write-ins 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

SCHOOL COMMITTEE - 3 YR (1)  
 Blanks 179 83 134 120 165 155 93 929
 Martha A. Simon* 395 130 315 259 317 281 224 1,921

 Write-ins 7 1 5 1 3 1 7 25

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

LIBRARY TRUSTEES - 3 YR (2)  
 Blanks 349 168 300 254 355 316 202 1,944

 Kevin T. Sheehan* 418 138 318 261 319 289 237 1,980

 Ram Rao Voruganti* 395 122 288 245 295 269 209 1,823

 Write-ins 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

TOTAL 1,162 428 908 760 970 874 648 5,750 0

PLANNING BOARD - 5 YR (1) 
 Blanks 150 64 127 122 159 141 90 853

 Joseph A. Impemba* 429 150 327 257 325 292 232 2,012

 Write-ins 2 0 0 1 1 4 2 10
 
TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

 
BOARD OF HEALTH - 3 YR (2)
 Blanks 372 177 343 276 378 324 211 2,081
 David McSweeney * 405 126 291 246 286 277 232 1,863

 Andrea Sheehan * 383 125 274 238 305 273 205 1,803

 Write-ins 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

TOTAL 1,162 428 908 760 970 874 648 5,750 0

HOUSING AUTHORITY - 5 YR (1)
 Blanks 150 62 129 116 170 132 77 836

 Brian P. Curtin 428 152 324 263 314 303 246 2,030

 Write-ins 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 9

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

RECREATION COMM. - 3 YR (1)  
 Blanks 159 77 128 112 148 157 79 860

 David H. Norden* 421 137 325 268 334 280 245 2,010

 Write-ins 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 5

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

RECREATION COMM. - 1 YR (1)  
 Blanks 161 73 130 122 163 144 93 886

 Stephen A. Nelson 417 141 324 258 320 293 230 1,983

 Write-ins 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 6

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

 
Shawsheen Technical High School - 3 YR (1)
 Blanks 87 46 75 51 63 70 39 431
 Michael Kelly 189 70 130 95 127 154 120 885

 Christine Kim 305 98 249 233 294 213 164 1,556

 Write-ins 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3

TOTAL 581 214 454 380 485 437 324 2,875 0

75 6PRECINCT 1 2 3 4



PRECINCT 1
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 1,011 1,011

 William S. Boivin 350 350

 Donna D. Gregorio* 365 365

 Michael J. Hardy* 325 325

 Mark S. Saia* 340 340

 Adam Senesi* 299 299

 David J. Woodilla* 308 308

 Christopher Campbell 261 261

 Joshua Rappaport 222 222

 Write-ins 5 5

TOTAL 3,486 3,486

PRECINCT 1
TOWN MEETING - 2 YR (1)
 Blanks 175 175

 Dina S. Wassaf 403 403

 Write-ins 3 3

TOTAL 581 581

PRECINCT 1
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (1)
 Blanks 184 184

 Mimi Bix-Hylan 393 393

 Write-ins 4 4

TOTAL 581 581

PRECINCT 2
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 427 427

 Eleanor N. O'Connell* 166 166

 Gene J. Rossi* 138 138

 John J. Ryan* 135 135

 Mryna A. Saltman* 140 140

 Kimberley A. Trainor* 137 137

 Laura Beth Vittum 140 140

 Write-Ins 1 1

TOTAL 1,284 1,284

PRECINCT 3
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 902 902

 Lucy M. Damiani* 306 306

 Joanne Frustaci* 253 253

 Stephen G. Marchese, Sr.* 269 269

 Mildred J. Nash* 311 311

 Paul Gerard Noonan* 255 255

 Julianne Ouellet 236 236

 Tammy St.Pierre Hall 187 187

 Write-Ins 5 5

TOTAL 2,724 2,724

PRECINCT 4
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 726 726

 Joan B. Hastings* 264 264

 Tamara L. Maniscaldo* 255 255

 Frank P. Monaco* 265 265

 Laura G. Nichols* 255 255

 Eileen Claire Sickler* 260 260

 Nancy Bonassera 251 251

 Write-ins 4 4

TOTAL 2,280 2,280

PRECINCT 4
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (2)
 Blanks 453 453

 Douglas A. Hastings 197 197

 Bevin V. Nichols 106 106

 Write-ins 4 4

TOTAL 760 760

PRECINCT 5
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 974 974

 Patricia J. Angelo* 298 298

 Thomas M. Carlson* 281 281

 Mark Donahue* 267 267

 Albert I. Fay, Jr* 280 280

 Christopher Paul Murphy* 280 280

 Ernest R. Zabolotny * 231 231

 Christine Robinson Conceison 294 294

 Write-ins 5 5

TOTAL 2,910 2,910

PRECINCT 5
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (1)
 Blanks 429 429

 Write-ins Chritine Conceison 8 8

 Write-ins Blank 39 39

 Write-ins all others 9 9

TOTAL 485 485

PRECINCT 6
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 961 961

 Roger A. Bell* 272 272

 Daniel R. Ditucci* 287 287



 Gary B. Kasky* 268 268

 Salvana Shakaib* 265 265

 Elizabeth Amanda DiTucci 283 283

 Nicole Sprinkle Kadilak 283 283

 Write-ins 3 3

TOTAL 2,622 2,622

PRECINCT 6
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (2)
 Blanks 299 299

 James Robert Fraczek 285 285

 William F. Trelegan 289 289

 Write-ins 1 1

TOTAL 874 874

PRECINCT 7
TOWN MEETING - 3 YR (6)
 Blanks 806 806

 Elliot C. Brown* 222 222

 Cody A. Case* 224 224

 Brenda Haney * 229 229

 Lois M Smith-Martin* 219 219

 Mark E. Woods* 224 224

 Write-ins 20 20

TOTAL 1,944 1,944

PRECINCT 7
TOWN MEETING - 1 YR (1)
 Blanks 75 75

Anthony John Salamone III 248 248

 Write-ins 1 1

TOTAL 324 324

The polls were open at 8:00 A.M. at the Burlington High School.  All precinct workers were sworn in by
the Wardens, machines and ballot boxes were all checked, memory packs were sealed, and all counters
were set at zero.  The polls closed at 8:00 P.M.

Registered

Wardens: Votes Cast Voters %

Prec. 1 Elliot Chikosky 581 2,711 21.4%  

Prec. 2 Kevin McKelvey 214 1,835 11.7%

Prec. 3 Sue Ellen McGillick 454 2,531 17.9%  

Prec. 4 Patricia Stanford 380 2,326 16.3%

Prec. 5 Mark Camelli 485 2,598 18.7%  

Prec. 6 Sally Willard 437 2,588 16.9%

Prec. 7 Tami Atwood 324 2,782 11.6%

17,371

Inactive Voters 1,453

The above figures includes 696 Absentee & Vote by Mail Ballots cast 1=105, 2=60, 3=113, 4=99, 5=110, 6=122, 7=87.
The above figures includes 787 Early In-Person Ballots cast 1=179, 2=57, 3=114, 4=102, 5=135, 6=110, 7=87.

VOTER PROFILE: AGE Count of Age Group %

18-30 2987 17.2%

31-40 2442 14.1%

41-50 2627 15.1%

51-60 3183 18.3%

61-70 2800 16.1%

71-80 1960 11.3%

80+over 1372 7.9%

Total 17371

WEATHER:  Mostly Sunny and in the 70s

*Denotes Candidate for Re-election Attest:

Amy E. Warfield, CMC
Town Clerk

PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total


